The intrinsically safe pressure transmitter
program is designed for use in hazardous
environments and offers a reliable pressure
measurement, even in harsh applications with
severe medium influences like cavitation, liquid
hammer or pressure peaks.
The MBS 4201 and MBS 4251 are Ex ia IIC T5...T4
explosion protected according to the ATEX

Electrical connections
Table 5: Electrical connections
Type code page 5 A1 DB DC
EN 175301-803-A Cable versions, 2m Cable versions, 5m
Material Glass filled polyamid, PA 6.6 PVC cable PVC cable
Enclosure (1) IP65 IP67 IP67
Ex-certification - Conformity specifications
Ambient temperature
Ex ia IIC T4 -40 – 100 °C -40 – 100 °C (2) / -5 – 70 °C (3) -40 – 100 °C (2) / -5 – 70 °C (3)
Ex ia IIC T5 -40 – 75 °C -40 – 75 °C (2) / -5 – 70 °C (3) -40 – 75 °C (2) / -5 – 70 °C (3)
Media temperature
Ex ia IIC T4 -40 – 100 °C -40 – 100 °C -40 – 100 °C
Ex ia IIC T5 -40 – 75 °C -40 – 75 °C -40 – 75 °C
Power supply Ui
Max. input current li
Max. input power Pi
Internal capacity Ci
Internal inductivity Li
28 V dc
100 mA
0.7 W
< 66 nF
< 8 μH
28 V dc
100 mA
0.7 W
< 66 nF incl. 0.2 nF / meter cable
< 8 μH incl. 0.8 μH / meter cable
28 V dc
100 mA
0.7 W
< 66 nF incl. 0.2 nF / meter cable
< 8 μH incl. 0.8 μH / meter cable
Electrical connection, 4 – 20 mA output
(2 wire)
Pin1: + supply
Pin 2: - supply
Pin 3: not used
Earth: Connected to MBS enclosure
Black 1: + supply
Black 2: - supply
Screen: not connected
to MBS enclosure
Black 1: + supply
Black 2: - supply
Screen: not connected
to MBS enclosure
(1) IP protection fulfilled together with mating connector
(2) Fixed installation
(2) Fixed installation
(3) Cables flexed during operation
(3) Cables flexed during operation
(1) IP protection fulfilled together with mating connector
(2) Fixed installation
(2) Fixed installation
(3) Cables flexed during operation
(3) Cables flexed during operation
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2023.01 AI309036676226en-000401 | 5
Intrinsically safe pressure transmitter, MBS 4201 and MBS 4251
Dimensions/Combinations
Figure 4: Dimensions/Combinations
Type code A1 DB DC
  EN175301-803-A,
Pg 9
2 m screened ex cable 5 m screened ex cable
G ¼
(DIN 3852-E)
G ½ A
(EN 837) ¼ – 18 NPT ½ – 14 NPT
ISO 6149-2
M14 x 1.5 - 6g
Incl. O-ring NBR
Type code GB04 AB08 AC04 AC08 FA08
Recommended
torque 1) 30 – 35 Nm 30 – 35 Nm
tightened tightened
30 – 35 Nm
1
34
39
.5
Intrinsically safe pressure transmitter, MBS 4201 and MBS 4251
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2023.01 AI309036676226en-000401 | 6
Ordering
Ordering special versions
Figure 5: Ordering special versions
MBS 4201
MBS 4251 1 – –
Gasket material
0  No gasket
1  Gasket, Viton -20 – 125°C
Measuring range Pressure connection
0 – 1.0 bar 1 0 A B 0 8 G ½ A (EN 837)
0 – 1.6 bar 1 2 A C 0 4 ¼ – 18 NPT
0 – 2.5 bar 1 4 A C 0 8 ½ – 18 NPT
0 – 4.0 bar 1 6 G B 0 4 G ¼  (DIN 3852-E);
0 – 6.0 bar 1 8 F A 0 8 ISO 6149-2, M14 × 1.5 – 6 g
0 – 10 bar 2 0
0 – 16 bar 2 2 Electrical connection
 0 – 25 bar 2 4
0 – 40 bar 2 6 A1
0 – 60 bar 2 8 DB Screened ex cable, 2m
0 –  100 bar 3 0 DC Screened ex cable, 5m
0 –  160 bar 3 2
0 –  250 bar 3 4
0 –  400 bar 3 6 Output signal
0 –  600 bar 3 8 1 4 – 20 mA
Pressure reference
Gauge (relative) 1
Absolute 2
Sealed gauge 3
Preferred vesions
Angular connector (EN 175301-803-A) Pg 9
 NOTE:
Non-standard build-up combinations may be selected. However, minimum order quantities may apply.
Please contact your local Danfoss office for further information.
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2023.01 AI309036676226en-000401 | 7
Intrinsically safe pressure transmitter, MBS 4201 and MBS 4251
Certificates, declarations and approvals
The list contains all certificates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have
some or all of these approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
Some approvals may change over time. You can check the most current status at danfoss.com or contact your local
Danfoss representative if you have any questions.
Valid approvals
• Det Norske Veritas/Germanischer Lloyd, DNV GL
• LLoyds Register of Shipping, LR
• Bureau Veritas; BV
Safety instructions
The transmitter must always be supplied from an intrinsic safety barrier. All national safety regulations must be
complied with in connection with installation, start-up and operation of Danfoss pressure transmitters type MBS
4201 and MBS 4251. Furthermore, the requirements of the Declaration of Conformity and national regulations for
installation in explosion areas apply. Disregarding such regulations involves a risk of serious personal injury or
extensive material damage. Work in connection with the pressure transmitters mentioned must be performed only
by suitably qualified persons.
Ex requirements are fulfilled through certificates No :
• Ex ia IIC T5...T4 Ga/Gb
◦ DEMKO 01 ATEX 127938X
◦ IECEx ULD 12.0005X
◦ UKEX UL22UKEX2660X
Special Ex protection instructions:
In the event of damage to enclosure or diaphragm, the pressure transmitter must be replaced. The end user must